_____________________________________________________________________________________________________
*Corresponding author: E-mail: Salmia@uniten.edu.my;
British Journal of Applied Science & Technology
15(6): 1-10, 2016, Article no.BJAST.20738
ISSN: 2231-0843, NLM ID: 101664541
SCIENCEDOMAIN international
Effects of Used Engine Oil as an Admixture in

P    = total porosity in percentage
Ws = mass of saturated samples measured in
the air, g
Wd = mass of oven dried samples measured in
the air, g
Ww = mass of saturated samples measured in
the water, g
2.3.2 Chloride penetration test
Rapid migration test according to AASHTO T277
[20] was carried out to determine the depth of
chloride penetration into the mortar cube. The
Table 1. OPC Concrete mix proportion
Mix  OPC CA FA w/c UEO SP
 (kg/m3) (kg/m3) (kg/m3)  (%) (%)
C 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 - -
CU-0.15 325 1137.5 757.3 0.62 0.15 -
CS-0.15 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 - 0.15
CU-0.3 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 0.3 -
CS-0.3 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 - 0.3
CU-0.5 325 1137.5 757.3 0.62 0.5 -
CS-0.5 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 - 0.5
CU-0.8 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 0.8 -
CS-0.8 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 - 0.8
CU-1 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 1 -
CS-1 325 1137.5 757.3 0.55 - 1
C: concrete; U: UEO; S: SP; Numbers: UEO/SP percentage
Beddu et al.; BJAST, 15(6): 1-10, 2016; Article no.BJAST.20738